“i) For dissolution of marriage on the basis of Khula. 

ii) For recovery of dowry articles, ornaments, bridal gifts or in 
alternative sum of Rs.500,0000/- five million only. 

iii) For past maintenance from the February 2023 at the rate of 
Rs.106,000/- (one lac and six thousand rupees only) until the khula 
is granted. 

iv) For Iddat period maintenance be passed in favour of the plaintiff at 
Rs.106,000/- (one lac and six thousand rupees only). 

v) It is respectfully prayed that this Hon’ble Court may direct the 
defendant to not harass the plaintiff and the minors. 

vi) Any other relief which this Hon’ble Court may deem fit and proper 
in the circumstances of this case.